CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-185

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
TO CONTRACT NO. C18-0035, ISSUED TO BERENATO
CONTRACTORS, INC., HAMMONTON, NJ, IN THE
AMOUNT OF $15,570.00.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on February 27, 2018, adopted
Resolution No. 2018-88, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO
BERENATO CONTRACTORS, INC., HAMMONTON, NJ TO COMPLETE THE LANDIS
AVENUE SIGNAL PROJECT, PHASE 2 (BOULEVARD TO WEST AVENUE), IN THE
AMOUNT OF $1,127,171.81”; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of
change orders; and

WHEREAS, the Acting City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to
contract awarded to Berenato Contractors, Inc., Hammonton, NJ to Complete the Landis Avenue
Signal Project, Phase 2 (Boulevard to West Avenue) as authorized by Resolution No. 2018-88:
said amendment is made necessary due to the fact that an error was made on the quantity of the 8
Phase Controller units; one unit at each of the 5 intersections is required, but only 4 units were
counted; this change order will provide for one additional 8 Phase Controller with Battery
Backup; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C.
5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts
involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations;
and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the
amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of
$15,570.00; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory
supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C18-0035, issued to Berenato Contractors, Inc.,

Hammonton, NJ, in the amount of $15,570.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



W& Vineland

.. New fersep

May 7, 2019

REPORT
TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1

Contract No. C18-0035

Berenato Contractors, Inc., Hammonton, NJ to Complete the Landis Avenue Signal Project,
Phase 2 (Boulevard to West Avenue)

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No.
C18-0035, issued to Berenato Contractors, Inc., Hammonton, NJ to Complete the Landis Avenue
Signal Project, Phase 2 (Boulevard to West Avenue). This contract was authorized by Resolution
No. 2018-88, adopted by City Council on February 27, 2018.

The change order requested, in the amount of $15,570.00, is necessary due to an error made on
the quantity of the 8 Phase Controllers with Battery Backup. One unit at each of the 5 intersections is
required, but only 4 units were counted. This change order will provide for one additional 8 Phase
Controller with Battery Backup.

This change order represents an increase of approximately 1.3814% over the original contract
amount of $1,127,171.81.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be
authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

e ectﬁllly bmitte
% \é’t‘u*—\

Ro ertE Dickensoh, Jr.
Business Adminigtrator

Encl.

Printed on Recycled Paper



RECEIVED
APR 214 2019

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER WY OF NELAND
Lo BUSINESS Apwing j
FOR:

Landis Avenue Traffic Signal Upgrades, Phase 2 (West Ave to Boulevards)

PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT: Engineering 2T i

1 C18-0035

Landis Avenue Traffic Signal Upgrades, Phase 2

This is a request for change order # to Contract # for:

Project Name

Name/Address of
Contractor: Berenato Contraclors, Inc. 160 South Second Road, Hammonton, NJ 08037

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

An error was made on the Quanlity lake-off. 5 Units - 8 Phase Controller with Battery Backup is required (1 at each of the 5 intersections).

Only 4 units were counted on the Quantity Take-off. Therefore a posilive change order is being requested for 1 additional 8 phase controller.

$1,127,171.81
s 15,570.00
;0

o 1,142,741.81

Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

pprovEDBy: David J. Maillet ) —~_

Print/type Signature

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account# C = Eh~ 06~ DOD~ | 638 "1’8(‘1 ol
Occl , Jb-38

CC: Purchasing Division

g



CHANGE ORDER #1

1
s 411812019
CONTRACT: LANDIS AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES, PHASE 2,
FEDERAL PROJECT # CM-1030(113)
NJDOT JOB # 6014416
CITY ENGINEERING FILE NO. 16-022
CONTRACTOR: BERENATO CONTRACTORS, INC
160 SOUTH SECOND ROAD
HAMMONTON, NJ 08037
CONTRACT QUANTITY | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTED |CONTRACT| FINAL | AMOUNT
EM RESCRIETION auantiTy | YMTS | ApjusTMENT | QUANTITY | UNITPRICE | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT | AMOUNT |OF CHANGE
8-PHASE CONTROLLER WITH § 15,570.00| 8 1557000
25 Ty RACE i UNIT 1.00 5.00 62,280.00 77,850.00] 15570.00
TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER#1. $15,570.00
TOTAL PERGENT FOR THIS CHANGE
ORDER: 1.38%
PERCENT TOTAL CHANGE ORDER TO
DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT 0.01381333
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: S 192717181
PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 1. 15,570.00
AMOUNT OF ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $1,142,741.81

—

ﬂ
Recommended By -1  Stear . . A e )
//
Contractor

City Engineer





